
COUNCIL ROSTER
MEMBER REPRESENTING COMMITTEE

Anna Attla
Anchorage
Term Ends 6/30/2022 
anna@alaskachd.org

Self Advocate Employment & Transportation, 
Chair
FASD Workgroup 
SESA Board

Meghan Clark
Anchorage
meghanc@alaskachd.org

Higher Education 
UCEED

Autism Ad Hoc
Legislative
FASD Workgroup
SESA Board

Photo Pending

Charles McAnally
Kaasan
Term Ends 6/30/2023
mcanallycharles@yahoo.com

Consumer/Secondary FASD Workgroup
Education

Arthur (Art) Delaune 
Fairbanks
Term Ends 06/30/2022 
adelaune555@gmail.com

Parent Legislative, Chair
Developmental Disabilities 
Executive
FASD Workgroup
Medicaid Ad Hoc, Chair

Photo Pending

Lyle Downing
Palmer 
Term Ends 06/30/2021
lyledowning@me.com

Parent Medicaid Ad Hoc

Donald (Don) Enoch
Juneau
donald.enoch@alaska.gov

Special Education 
Administrator

Education 
SESA Board

Margaret Evans
Anchorage
Term Ends 6/30/2022
nohea@gci.net

Self-Advocate Developmental Disabilities

Jeanne Gerhardt-Cyrus
Kiana 
Term Ends 6/30/2021
fasdfkvc@gmail.com

NGO Executive
Developmental Disabilities
Medicaid Ad Hoc
SESA Board, Chair
FASD Workgroup, Chair

Photo Pending

Travis Noah
Anchorage
Term Ends 6/30/2021
tnoahwheels@gmail.com

Self-Advocate Legislative
Developmental Disabilities
Medicaid Ad Hoc
Autism Ad Hoc
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MEMBER REPRESENTING COMMITTEE

Josh Gill
Bethel
Term Ends 06/30/2021
 joshua_gill@lksd.org

Parent Education 
SESA Board

Corey Gilmore  
Juneau
Term Ends 6/30/2023
corey.gilmore@icloud.com

Self-Advocate Council Chair  
Developmental Disabilities 
Medicaid Ad Hoc Committee
Executive Committee

Alex Gimarc 
Anchorage
Term Ends 6/30/2023 
agimarc@ak.net

Parent Executive 
Developmental Disabilities, Chair 
Legislative

John Lee
john.lee2@alaska.gov 

Health & Social 
Services Designee

Elizabeth Joseph
Kongiganak
Term Ends 6/30/2022	  
paniingun@gmail.com

Parent FASD Workgroup
Developmental Disabilities
Education

Heidi Lieb-Williams
Anchorage
Term ends 6/30/2021 
heididkelly@yahoo.com

Self Advocate
Parent

Council Vice Chair
Autism Ad Hoc, Chair

David Kohler
Anchorage 
Term ends 6/30/22 
dvdkhlr@gmail.com

Special Education Education, Chair

Sydney Krebsbach	  
Juneau	
Term Ends 6/30/2021
sydneyjo@hotmail.com

Self-Advocate	 Autism Ad Hoc 
Developmental Disabilities

Duane Mayes	  
Anchorage 
duane.mayes@alaska.gov

Division of Vocational 
Rehabilitation Director

Legislative Committee 
Employment & Transportation
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MEMBER REPRESENTING COMMITTEE

Molly McManamin
Anchorage
Term Ends 6/30/2021
mcmanamin@gmail.com

Special Education Education
SESA Board
Early Intervention, Chair

Senator Peter Micciche
Juneau 
Senator.Peter.Micciche@akleg.
gov

Legislative Seat

Jennifer Zucati-Pirtle
Palmer
Term Ends 6/30/2023
jennifer@linksprc.org

Consumer/Secondary

Nona Safra
Anchor Point
nonasaf@aol.com

Older Americans Act/
Aging Commission

Photo Pending

Charlene Tautfest
Soldotna
Term Ends 6/30/2022
xyzcharlene@yahoo.com

Parent Legislative Committee 
Employment & Transportation
Medicaid Ad Hoc 

Shelly Vendetti-Vuckovich
Anchorage
Term Ends 6/30/2022
vendettis@aol.com 

Parent Legislative
Developmental Disabilities
Education
Medicaid Ad Hoc 
SEAP Board

Jena Crafton
Eagle River 
Term Ends 6/30/2022
jenacrafton25@yahoo.com 

Consumer/Primary Legislative
Developmental Disabilities
Employment and Transportation

David Fleurant
Chugiak
dfleurant@dlcak.org

Protection and 
Advocacy System

Developmental Disabilities
Legislative

Governor’s Council on Disabilities & Special Education  •  Robert B. Atwood Building, 550 W 7th Ave, Suite 1230  •  Anchorage, Alaska 99501 
Toll Free: 1 (888) 269-8990  •  From Anchorage: (907) 269-8990  •  Fax: (907) 269-8995
www.dhss.alaska.gov/gcdse  •  www.facebook.com/gcdse  •  www.twitter.com/gcdse

mailto:mcmanamin@gmail.com
mailto:Senator.Peter.Micciche@akleg.gov
mailto:Senator.Peter.Micciche@akleg.gov
mailto:jennifer%40linksprc.org?subject=
mailto:nonasaf%40aol.com?subject=
mailto:Vendettis@aol.com
mailto:jenacrafton25%40yahoo.com%20?subject=
mailto:dfleurant%40dlcak.org?subject=
http://www.dhss.alaska.gov/gcdse/Pages/default.aspx
https://www.facebook.com/GCDSE/
https://twitter.com/gcdse


COUNCIL STAFF
COUNCIL STAFF POSITION COMMITTEE

Kristin Vandagriff
907.269.8999
kristin.vandagriff@alaska.gov

Executive Director Executive 
Legislative

Anne Applegate 
907.269.5703
anne.applegate@alaska.gov

Planner II Developmental Disabilities 
SESA Board, Ex Officio

Elena Markova 
907.269.8462
elena.markova@alaska.gov

Program Coordinator 
II

Autism Ad Hoc 
Early Intervention
Education

Lanny Mommsen 
907.269.8992 
lanny.mommsen@alaska.gov

Research Analyst III FASD Workgroup

Ric Nelson 
907.269.8989 
ric.nelson@alaska.gov

Program Coordinator I Employment & Transportation
Medicaid Ad Hoc

Ian Miner 
907.269.8993 
ian.miner@alaska.gov

Administrative 
Assistant II
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